
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000.
 

 Processed Mon Apr 16 17:53:54 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180416_154540__dat00.bin

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5168
 
 mx: 5505
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 22.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8546
 
 mx: 6678
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 73.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12978
 
 mx: 16349
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 80.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000.  Part 132/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 16 17:54:00 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180416_154540__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5168
 
 mx: 5505
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 49.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8546
 
 mx: 6678
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 96.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12978
 
 mx: 16349
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 138.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000.  Part 60/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 16 17:54:01 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180416_154540__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5015
 
 mx: 4907
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 41.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3870
 
 mx: 4480
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 80.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12380
 
 mx: 12416
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 129.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000.  Part 16/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 16 17:54:02 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180416_154540__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2302
 
 mx: 1985
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 28.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2192
 
 mx: 2025
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 75.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6305
 
 mx: 7386
 
 µ: -11.0
 
 σ: 95.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000.  Part 103/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 16 17:54:03 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180416_154540__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1564
 
 mx: 1597
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 26.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1946
 
 mx: 1548
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 74.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4666
 
 mx: 6207
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 98.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000.  Part 144/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 16 17:54:04 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180416_154540__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

143.0 143.2 143.4 143.6 143.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

143.0 143.2 143.4 143.6 143.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1265
 
 mx: 1767
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 25.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3321
 
 mx: 2219
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 76.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6176
 
 mx: 3734
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 88.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000.  Part 43/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 16 17:54:04 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180416_154540__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2230
 
 mx: 2046
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 26.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3006
 
 mx: 3646
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 77.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5293
 
 mx: 5575
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 91.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000.  Part 13/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 16 17:54:05 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180416_154540__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1378
 
 mx: 1030
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 24.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1759
 
 mx: 1567
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 74.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4481
 
 mx: 4460
 
 µ: -11.0
 
 σ: 89.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000.  Part 131/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 16 17:54:06 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180416_154540__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1133
 
 mx: 702
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 23.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4366
 
 mx: 3490
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 85.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -683
 
 mx: 535
 
 µ: -11.0
 
 σ: 78.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000.  Part 109/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 16 17:54:07 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180416_154540__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -769
 
 mx: 991
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 22.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2137
 
 mx: 1444
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 73.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3708
 
 mx: 2408
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 81.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000.  Part 125/147
 

 Processed Mon Apr 16 17:54:07 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180416_154540__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
 Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
Time (s) from 2018-04-16T15:45:41.582.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -89
 
 mx: 86
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 21.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -238
 
 mx: 255
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 72.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -188
 
 mx: 165
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 78.4


